Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY24 Grants

As of Dec 26 2024

Representative Thomas Moakley

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

Aquinnah Circle Cultural & Historic
District

2 Nantucket Cultural District

Vineyard Haven Harbor Cultural
District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

Albert F. and Dorothy H. Egan
Foundation

5 Friends of Nobska Light

6 Martha's Vineyard Film Society

7 Martha's Vineyard Museum

8 Martha's Vineyard Preservation Trust
9 Nantucket Dreamland Foundation

10 Nantucket Historical Association

City

Aquinnah
Nantucket

Tisbury

City

Nantucket

Falmouth
Tisbury
Tisbury
Edgartown
Nantucket

Nantucket

Cultural District Investment Grants
Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$15,000

$45,000

Grant
Amount

$42,000

$8,000
$39,000
$8,500
$145,000
$105,000

$164,000
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11

Nantucket Island School of Design &
the Arts

Cultural Investment Program

12

11

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

Recipient Name

Cape Cod Theatre Project

Martha's Vineyard Chamber Music
Society

Martha's Vineyard Film Society
Martha's Vineyard Playhouse
Nantucket Book Foundation
Nantucket Community Music Center
Nantucket Dreamland Foundation
Nantucket Historical Association
The Yard

Woods Hole Film Festival

Festivals & Projects

22

Recipient Name

Artists Association of Nantucket

Nantucket

City
Falmouth
Tisbury

Tisbury
Tisbury
Nantucket
Nantucket
Nantucket
Nantucket
Chilmark

Falmouth

City

Nantucket

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Program Total

$158,000

$669,500

Grant
Amount

$6,300
$6,000

$16,200
$13,400
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$49,200
$19,300
$9,500
$137,900

Grant
Amount

$2,500
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23 Built on Stilts

24 Cape Verdean Club of Falmouth
25 Falmouth Chorale

26 Knowhere Art

Martha's Vineyard Center for the

ZY Visual Arts

Martha's Vineyard Public Charter

2 School

29 MV Times Corporation

30 Oak Bluffs Public Library

31 The Martha's Vineyard Film Festival
Vineyard Haven Harbor Cultural

2 District

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name

33 Nantucket Dreamland Foundation

34 The Yard

Grants for Creative Individuals

Oak Bluffs
Falmouth
Falmouth

Oak Bluffs
Oak Bluffs

West
Tisbury

Tisbury
Oak Bluffs

West
Tisbury

Tisbury

City

Nantucket

Chilmark

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$27,500

Grant
Amount

$35,600
$40,200
$75,800
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Recipient Name City
. . West
35 Craig D. Miner Tisbury
36 Michelle Brescia West
Tisbury
37 Raymond Ewing Edgartown
38 Salem Mekuria Oak Bluffs
39 Shane Dahler Nantucket
Local Cultural Council Allocation
Recipient Name City
40 Falmouth Cultural Council Falmouth
41 Gosnold Cultural Council Gosnold
42 Martha's Vineyard Cultural Council West
Tisbury
43 Nantucket Cultural Council Nantucket
Universal Participation Innovation Fund
Recipient Name City
44 Cape Cod Theatre Project Falmouth

Grants for Creative Individuals Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$25,000

Grant
Amount

$8,400
$5,500

$33,000

$5,500
$52,400

Grant
Amount

$5,000
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45 Highfield Hall & Gardens Falmouth

46 The Martha's Vineyard Film Festival West
Tisbury

Universal Participation Innovation
Fund Total

Representative Thomas Moakley Total

Grand Total

$5,000

$5,000

$15,000

$1,048,100
$1,048,100
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