

As of Dec 26 2024

## **Representative Thomas Moakley**

**Cultural District Investment Grants** 

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Aquinnah Circle Cultural & Historic District	Aquinnah		\$15,000
2	Nantucket Cultural District	Nantucket		\$15,000
3	Vineyard Haven Harbor Cultural District	Tisbury		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$45,000

#### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
4	Albert F. and Dorothy H. Egan Foundation	Nantucket	\$42,000
5	Friends of Nobska Light	Falmouth	\$8,000
6	Martha's Vineyard Film Society	Tisbury	\$39,000
7	Martha's Vineyard Museum	Tisbury	\$8,500
8	Martha's Vineyard Preservation Trust	Edgartown	\$145,000
9	Nantucket Dreamland Foundation	Nantucket	\$105,000
10	Nantucket Historical Association	Nantucket	\$164,000



As of Dec 26 2024

Nantucket Island School of Design & the Arts	Nantucket		\$158,000
		<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$669,500

#### **Cultural Investment Program**

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
12 Cape Cod Theatre Project	Falmouth		\$6,300
13 Martha's Vineyard Chamber Music Society	Tisbury		\$6,000
14 Martha's Vineyard Film Society	Tisbury		\$16,200
15 Martha's Vineyard Playhouse	Tisbury		\$13,400
16 Nantucket Book Foundation	Nantucket		\$6,000
17 Nantucket Community Music Center	Nantucket		\$6,000
18 Nantucket Dreamland Foundation	Nantucket		\$6,000
19 Nantucket Historical Association	Nantucket		\$49,200
20 The Yard	Chilmark		\$19,300
21 Woods Hole Film Festival	Falmouth		\$9,500
		Cultural Investment Program Total	\$137,900

#### Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City	
		Amount
22 Artists Association of Nantucket	Nantucket	\$2,500



As of Dec 26 2024

23	Built on Stilts	Oak Bluffs		\$2,500
24	Cape Verdean Club of Falmouth	Falmouth		\$2,500
25	Falmouth Chorale	Falmouth		\$2,500
26	Knowhere Art	Oak Bluffs		\$2,500
27	Martha's Vineyard Center for the Visual Arts	Oak Bluffs		\$2,500
28	Martha's Vineyard Public Charter School	West Tisbury		\$2,500
29	MV Times Corporation	Tisbury		\$2,500
30	Oak Bluffs Public Library	Oak Bluffs		\$2,500
31	The Martha's Vineyard Film Festival	West Tisbury		\$2,500
32	Vineyard Haven Harbor Cultural District	Tisbury		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$27,500

### **Gaming Mitigation Fund**

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
33 Nantucket Dreamland Foundation	Nantucket		\$35,600
34 The Yard	Chilmark		\$40,200
		<b>Gaming Mitigation Fund Total</b>	\$75,800

**Grants for Creative Individuals** 



As of Dec 26 2024

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
35 Craig D. Miner	West Tisbury		\$5,000
36 Michelle Brescia	West Tisbury		\$5,000
37 Raymond Ewing	Edgartown		\$5,000
38 Salem Mekuria	Oak Bluffs		\$5,000
39 Shane Dahler	Nantucket		\$5,000
		<b>Grants for Creative Individuals Total</b>	\$25,000

#### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
40 Falmouth Cultural Council	Falmouth		\$8,400
41 Gosnold Cultural Council	Gosnold		\$5,500
42 Martha's Vineyard Cultural Council	West Tisbury		\$33,000
43 Nantucket Cultural Council	Nantucket		\$5,500
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$52,400

#### Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
44 Cape Cod Theatre Project	Falmouth	\$5,000



As of Dec 26 2024

45 Highfield Hall & Gardens	Falmouth		\$5,000
46 The Martha's Vineyard Film Festival	West Tisbury		\$5,000
		Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$15,000
		Representative Thomas Moakley Total	\$1,048,100
		Grand Total	\$1,048,100